Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 146688							
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Philippe ILEKTI (2) Laure LE CHAUX Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	А. В.	L'OREAL 14 RUE ROY 75008 PARIS	AL E ROYALE PARIS, FRAN	IS, FRANCE		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: September	Merger Change of Name  20, 2010-BOTH			Additiona	, ,	ess(es) attached? Yes 🖾 No		
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 12/921	<u>,479</u>		В.	Patent No	.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	C.	Title of Application: PROC	ESS FOR MAKING	<u>UP</u>	THE	LIPS				
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Tot	al number o	f applications and	I patents involved: 1		
:	Name: William P. Berridge			7.				ecount No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.		
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	0 0-4850 36-6400	8.			payment or charg t number 15-046	ge any underpayment to		
9.	To orig	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beliginal document  liam P. Berridge, Registration Nochelle K. Windom, Registration No	. 30,024	on is	true a		and any attached October 14, 20			

PATENT REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0676

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Philippe ILEKTI	(5)	_						
(1-8)	Ensert	(2)	Laure LE CHAUX	(6)							
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)									
		(4)		(8)							
		to each over to	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	L'OREAL								
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	•	France	_						
	Assignee										
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as										
(11)	Insert	(11)	PROCESS FOR MAKING UI	THE LIPS							
	Identification such as Title, Case										
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	(Attorney Docket No. 146688								
		for which	ch the undersigned has (have) of date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ	ca						
(12)	lusert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on September 20,	2010-Both							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	12/921,479							
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 14, 201		_						
the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr identifi	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authority to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereb	ivision the in obtaining set o executional Converse set operformed the States or izes and in the set of the rein as inding on how grants the	reof, or any patent or reissue age evidence and going forward we all papers and documents an ention for Protection of Industration all affirmative acts which mipatent to the Assignce, equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assistance, and that he has not exeminand his heirs, successors, are firm of OLUFF, & BERRIDGE.	ection with any interference which may be declared concerning oplication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with with such interference, of perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements, any be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he had could, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, ssigns and legal representatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further tules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for							
recorda											
	in witness whereof, execu	ted by the タルんで		pposite the undersigned name(s)							
Date	-0 . <u>20</u>	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature								
Date	<u>09 29 7</u>	040	Inventor Signature	laure le Chaux (SBAL)							
Date				(SEAL)							
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)							
Date		<del></del>	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)							
Date		<del> </del>		(SEAL)							
Date				(SEAL)							
Date			· ·	(SEAL)							
neither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	ferably be ore at least		blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	lf						
Date			Witness								
Date											

PATENT REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0677